

Competitor	Finding	Rule Breach	Penalty to be Applied
Dave Burroughs	The Clerk of the Course finds that: You went on a prior group of cars handicap flag drop for Race 8 This was observed by Judge of Fact Starts – Kaye Flannagan and Jacky Braid	This is a breach of rule: App4 Schedule Z 8.2	The Clerk of the Course rules: App 1 Schedule P A4Z.8 Applies. The Signalling Board with your car number and the words "Time Penalty" and a Black/White flag was displayed both at the start line and on 'MegaVis' for Lap 2. 15 seconds is added to your Race time for Race 8
Dave Burroughs	Request to the Stewards from the Clerk of the Course: I respectfully request the rescinding of the attached Decision from the Judge of Facts for Race 8 under NSC 77 (14). There was an error made by our volunteers during the notification of grid position and flag drop at the assembly area, where the incorrect information was given to the driver as to which flag drop they were supposed to start the race on. They were issued a sticker with Flag #2 instead of Flag #3.		The Stewards response:
Paul McCormack	The Clerk of the Course finds that: There was an incident during Race 10, on Lap 7 Turn 7 Between Cars #35 & #72 resulting in a collision, and the subsequent DNF for Car #72. This was observed in Race Control and by the COTC. A hearing was called by the COTC to understand the facts of the incident.	This is a breach of rule: App4 Schedule Z 12.1	The Clerk of the Course rules: Racing Incident -no penalty applied
Hayden Lines	The Clerk of the Course finds that: There was an incident during Race 10, on Lap 7 Turn 7 Between Cars #35 & #72 resulting in a collision, and the subsequent DNF for Car #72. This was observed in Race Control and by the COTC. A hearing was called by the COTC to understand the facts of the incident.	This is a breach of rule: App4 Schedule Z 12.1	The Clerk of the Course rules: Racing Incident -no penalty applied However would suggest re-reading of Schedule Z on code of driving guidelines to give greater understanding of racing room, and corners.
Keith Pfeffer	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 21 on lap 3, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Greg Wilson	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 21 on lap 3 and 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Paul Rodgers	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 21 on lap 4, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Steen McGhie	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 19 on lap 2,3,4, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 40 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
David Graham	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 18 on lap 2,4, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Cooper Cooley	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 19 on lap 2,3, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Keith Pfeffer	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 14 on lap 4,6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Greg Wilson	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 14 on lap 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Steen McGhie	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 12 on lap 5,6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 30 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Darren Hitting	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 12 on lap 3, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Ben Duck	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 14 on lap 4 and 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 60 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Jonathan Pierce	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 11 on lap 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Cooper Cooley	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 11 on lap 4, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 10 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Hayden Arnold	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 7 on lap 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 100 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Shayne Hughes	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 7 on lap 2, 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 50 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Steen McGhie	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 5 on lap 3, 4, 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 40 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Caitlen Chowen	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 5 on lap 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 60 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Darren Hitting	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 5 on lap 4, 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 30 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
David Graham	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 4 on lap 4, 5, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.
Cooper Cooley	The Chief Timekeeper Jacky Braid Reports: During race 4 on lap 5, 6, you broke out of your time bracket, this is contrary to Supplementary Regulations Article 10.	This is a breach of rule: Supplementary Regulations Article 10.2	Notification of Penalty: 20 seconds added to your race time. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during the race.